

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Tenaja Road Resurfacing Project  
Between Sierra Ellena and Clinton Keith Road, La Cresta Area**

**Advertised: June 18, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.63)  
Addenda: One (7/9/2013), Two (7/11/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0143**

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 9287	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	91,597.25	91,597.25
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	26,850	2.00	53,700.00	2.35	63,097.50
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	17,865	2.50	44,662.50	3.00	53,595.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,475	25.00	111,875.00	39.20	175,420.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,360	80.00	348,800.00	66.40	289,504.00
10	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE FABRIC]	SQYD	26,850	7.00	187,950.00	1.20	32,220.00
11	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00	75.00	225.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00	275.00	3,575.00
14	721501	CONCRETE (CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	10	300.00	3,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
15	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,725	0.50	13,862.50	0.25	6,931.25
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	740	4.00	2,960.00	4.00	2,960.00
18	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	13	200.00	2,600.00	100.00	1,300.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
20	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	ACRE	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
22	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1 - 22</b>						<b>993,760.00</b>		<b>892,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Tenaja Road Resurfacing Project  
Between Sierra Ellena and Clinton Keith Road, La Cresta Area**

**Advertised: June 18, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.63)  
Addenda: One (7/9/2013), Two (7/11/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0143**

Base Bid					2 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	6,152.00	6,152.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	26,850	2.00	53,700.00	1.50	40,275.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	17,865	1.00	17,865.00	2.00	35,730.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,475	31.00	138,725.00	35.00	156,625.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,360	79.00	344,440.00	70.50	307,380.00
10	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE FABRIC]	SQYD	26,850	2.50	67,125.00	2.50	67,125.00
11	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	100.00	100.00	56.00	56.00
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	100.00	300.00	56.00	168.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	400.00	5,200.00	277.00	3,601.00
14	721501	CONCRETE (CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	10	400.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
15	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	50.00	500.00	77.00	770.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,725	0.30	8,317.50	0.24	6,654.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	740	3.00	2,220.00	3.60	2,664.00
18	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	13	135.00	1,755.00	100.00	1,300.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
20	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	ACRE	3	5,800.00	17,400.00	14,500.00	43,500.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
22	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 22</b>				<b>902,047.50</b>		<b>977,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Tenaja Road Resurfacing Project  
Between Sierra Ellena and Clinton Keith Road, La Cresta Area**

**Advertised: June 18, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.63)  
Addenda: One (7/9/2013), Two (7/11/2013)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013**

**PROJECT No. C2-0143**

Base Bid					4 Elite Earthworks & Engineering Corona, CA 92881		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,639.00	45,639.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	26,850	2.60	69,810.00	2.74	73,569.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	17,865	3.00	53,595.00	10.00	178,650.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,475	38.00	170,050.00	45.00	201,375.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,360	90.40	394,144.00	70.00	305,200.00
10	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE FABRIC]	SQYD	26,850	2.67	71,689.50	4.00	107,400.00
11	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	250.00	250.00	55.00	55.00
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	250.00	750.00	55.00	165.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	160.00	2,080.00	290.00	3,770.00
14	721501	CONCRETE (CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	10	355.00	3,550.00	510.00	5,100.00
15	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	10.00	100.00	74.50	745.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,725	0.25	6,931.25	0.24	6,654.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	740	7.10	5,254.00	3.75	2,775.00
18	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	13	101.50	1,319.50	95.00	1,235.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	4,056.80	8,113.60	2,800.00	5,600.00
20	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	ACRE	3	8,115.00	24,345.00	18,500.00	55,500.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
22	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1 - 22</b>						<b>1,013,620.85</b>		<b>1,184,793.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project: Tenaja Road Resurfacing Project  
Between Sierra Ellena and Clinton Keith Road, La Cresta Area**

**Project Nos.: C2-0143**

**Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt**

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. Lic. No. 569352	6 (Partial)
ACE FENCE CO. Lic. No. 801674	18,19
HYDROSPROUT INC. Lic. No. 582303	20
CHRISP CO. Lic. No. 374600	11-13, 15-17